

Date: 14.03.2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Letter of Authorization

We, Nonin Medical, Inc. – 13700 1st Avenue North – Plymouth – MN 55441 – USA hereby authorize

HGH, s.r.o. registered office at Machkova 587/42, Třebeš, 500 11 Hradec Králové, Czech Republic as our authorized representative in Czech Republic and Slovak Republic for the following products manufactured or distributed by Nonin Medical, Inc, including full range of related sensors and accessories:

- Finger pulse oximeters (GO2, Onyx 9500, Onyx Vantage 9590, Onyx 9560, Nonin Connect Elite)
- Table top pulse oximeters (9600, 7500)
- Wrist worn pulse oximeters (WristOx 3150)
- Hand held pulse oximeters (8500, 2500 series)
- Hand held pulse oximeters with CO2 detection (984- series)
- RespSense II capnographs and LifeSense II capnography and pulse oximetry monitors
- 7500FO Fiberoptic table top oximeters for use within an MRI environment
- 2120 combined unit for blood pressure measurement and pulse oximetry

Therefore, HGH, s.r.o. is responsible for promoting, selling and providing installation, commissioning and servicing the above mentioned **Nonin Medical, Inc.** products during and beyond warranty.

This authorization letter is valid until 31.12.2018 and can be renewed upon mutual agreement.

H.KiB.

Hanneke Heitling Director of Sales - EMEA Nonin Medical, Inc.